
 

HONG KONG HOUSING AUTHORITY 

 
 It is hereby notified that the following contracts were awarded by the Authority during the month of September 2019 –  

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer 
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
(HK$) 

Foundation and Site Formation for Public Housing Development at Lei Yue Mun 
Phase 4 at Yan Wing Street, Yau Tong 
(Contract No. 20180502) 
 

Gammon Building Construction Limited 198,319,578.00 
10 September 2019 

Foundation for Public Housing Development at Fanling Area 36 Phase 4  
(Contract No. 20180566) 

Sunley Engineering & Construction Company 
Limited 

154,500,000.00 
10 September 2019 

 
Engineering Services on Structural and Geotechnical Design for Public Housing 
Development at Yip Wong Road Site B and Site C, Tuen Mun 
(Contract No. CB20180205) 
 

Meinhardt (C&S) Limited 10,810,000.00 
11 September 2019 

Architectural Services for the Public Housing Development at Yip Wong Road Site B 
and Site C, Tuen Mun 
(Agreement No. CB20180176) 
 

Chau Ku & Leung Architects & Engineers 
Limited 

19,063,700.00 
25 September 2019 

Underground Utilities Investigation Term Contract A (2019-2021) 
(Contract No. 20180390) 
 

Waterland Detection Engineering Limited 12,963,562.00 
27 September 2019 

Underground Utilities Investigation Term Contract B (2019-2021) 
(Contract No. 20180391) 
 

Forwin Site Investigation Engineering Limited 11,106,617.00 
27 September 2019 

Fire Services and Water Pump Installation for Construction of Public Housing 
Development at Tuen Mun Area 54 Sites 1 & 1A 
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20180235) 
 

Shun Cheong Electrical Engineering Co Ltd 45,532,000.00 
26 September 2019 

 
 
 



-  2  - 
 

 

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer 
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
(HK$) 

Production of Estate Newsletters for the Hong Kong Housing Authority 
(Tender Ref. HAQ20190240) 
 

4a Colour Design  
(Contract No. DC20190240) 

 
 

Dimension Marketing Limited 
(Contract No. DC20190240-01) 

 

DC20190240 
Service Groups A & C 

1,011,372.80 
 

DC20190240-01 
Service Groups B & D 

873,054.10 
 

9 September 2019 
 

Production of e-Payment Cards for the Hong Kong Housing Authority 
(Tender Ref. HAQ20190172) 
 

Sky Cloud System Limited 1,679,800.00 
11 September 2019 

 
 
ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION 

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer 
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
(HK$) 

Civil Engineering Improvement Works at Sha Kok Estate  
(Contract No. 20189317) 
 

Dixie Engineering Co., Ltd. 50,338,000.00 
3 September 2019 

Slope Maintenance Term Agreement for Region C (2019-2022)  
(Agreement No. CB20189211) 
 

Arcadis Design & Engineering Limited 16,168,810.00 
3 September 2019 

 
Slope Maintenance Term Agreement for Region D (2019-2022)  
(Agreement No. CB20189212) 
 

Fugro (Hong Kong) Ltd. 15,103,760.00 
3 September 2019 

Refuse Handling System Term Maintenance Contract (KC, KE, T&Y and WTT 
Regions) 2019/2022 for Housing Authority Estates, Areas and Buildings (Package A)  
(Contract No. 20189168) 
 

ATAL Engineering Limited 32,388,150.00 
12 September 2019 

Refuse Handling System Term Maintenance Contract (HKI, KWS and TNS Regions) 
2019/2022 for Housing Authority Estates, Areas and Buildings (Package B)  
(Contract No. 20189169) 
 

Associated Engineers, Limited 32,263,542.00 
12 September 2019 



-  3  - 
 

 

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer 
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
(HK$) 

Redecoration of Sha Kok Estate 
(Contract No. 20189319) 
 

New Progress Construction Company Limited 19,300,000.00 
2 September 2019 

Property Management Agency Service Contract for Shui Chuen O Plaza, 
Non-domestic Premises and Carparks in Shui Chuen O Estate 
 

China Overseas Property Services Limited 55,326,516.00 
23 September 2019 

Property Management Agency Service Contract for Hung Fuk Shopping Centre,  
Non-domestic Premises and Carpark in Hung Fuk Estate 
 

Creative Property Services Consultants 
Limited 

24,571,182.00 
26 September 2019 

Property Services Contract (PSA Mode)  for Upper Wong Tai Sin Estate and 
Residual Services for Four (4) TPS Estates 
 

Creative Property Services Consultants Ltd. 131,755,300.72 
27 September 2019 

Property Services Contract (PSA Mode) for Tin Wah and Tin Tsz Estates and 
Residual Services for Four (4) TPS Estates 
 

Pioneer Management Ltd. 180,598,229.76 
26 September 2019 

Cleansing Service Contract for Ap Lei Chau Estate 
 
 
 

Hong Kong Commercial Cleaning Services 
Limited 

13,665,600.00 
(for 2 years)  

19 September 2019 
 

Cleansing Service Contract for Lai Kok Estate 
 
 
 

Sunny Cleansing Co 10,104,000.00 
(for 2 years)  

24 September 2019 
 

Cleansing Service Contract for On Yam Estate 
 
 
 

Hong Yee Cleaning Co 12,460,560.00 
(for 2 years)  

18 September 2019 
 

Cleansing Service Contract for Tin Shui (II) Estate 
 
 
 

Sunny Cleansing Co 9,244,800.00 
(for 2 years)  

26 September 2019 
 

Cleansing Service Contract for Oi Man Estate 
 
 
 

Sunbase Environmental Hygiene Limited 19,277,784.00 
(for 2 years)  

25 September 2019 
 

 
 



-  4  - 
 

 

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer 
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
(HK$ 

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for Hoi Lai Estate 
 
 
 

Hong Kong Commercial Cleaning Services 
Limited 

13,727,750.40 
(for 2 years)  

24 September 2019 
 

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for Lei Muk Shue (II) Estate 
 
 
 

Ying Wah Cleaning Service Limited 7,652,736.00 
(for 2 years)  

13 September 2019 
 

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for Shek Wai Kok Estate 
 
 
 

Hong Kong Commercial Cleaning Services 
Limited 

14,749,862.16 
(for 2 years)  

24 September 2019 
 

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for Tsz Ching Estate 
 
 
 

Hong Kong Commercial Cleaning Services 
Limited 

21,490,559.76 
(for 2 years)  

24 September 2019 
 

Extension of Security Service Contract for Hoi Lai Estate 
 

Unimax Property Consultancy Limited 29,868,627.36 
(for 2 years) 

24 September 2019 
 

 
 
* For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract: 
"For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to 
the List through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website at http://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.html". 

Date: 25 October 2019 


	HONG KONG HOUSING AUTHORITY
	DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION




